analytical
bulk flow
distance
flow
LEVEL
pressure
temperature
industrial

4LS880X / BW17X - LEVEL SWITCH
Ordering Information
LS880
V2
F
P2
Ordering code: (Example)
LS880  V2 F 2 3
Model
Version
V1 -  All Stainless Steel Wetted Parts
V2 -  Stainless Steel and Buna N Wetted Parts
Connection Type and Size
Threaded Connection
A - 2” PM
 - 2” NPTM
Flange Connection
-  2” ANSI 150 LBS (Only Applicable for Buna Float)
-  ” ANSI 150 LBS
-  150
F  -  PN16
-  PN16
-  50A
Actuation Point
P1  -  1 4 5 6
  -  2
P3 -  3 ( )
Enclosure/ Protection
3  -   1080AT Aluminum / M20 Cable Entry, IP68
4 -   1080AT Aluminum / 1/2" NPT Cable Entry, IP68
5 801   -     0ST Stainless Steel / M20 Cable Entry, IP68
6 -   1080ST Stainless Steel / 1/2" NPT  Cable Entry, IP68
       -   1088ST Stainless Steel / M20 Cable Entry, IP68
 / leetS sselniatS TS8801   -     1/2" Cable Entry, IP68
5LS880X / BW17X - LEVEL SWITCH
Standard Features
Side Mounted Liquid Level Switch
General
Side mounted liquid level switches are designed for horizontal mounting in a tanks or vessel through flanged
pipe connections.
It is specially designed with an external test plunger mechanism.
Principle of Operation
The device operates on a pivoted float with attached magnet follows the liquid level to initiate an electrical
signal when it reaches a specific position.
Switching action is obtained by means of a magnetic follower system. These two basic component assem-
blies are in different compartments separated by a pressure-tight chamber.
Options:
Carbon steel and stainless steel flange available upon request.
•
3”ANSI 150 L 80A JIS 10K DN80 PN16
• Probe Extension: 150mm , 200mm, 300mm
• Process Temperature: -20°C to 200°C
• Medium Density: 0.5 kg/L (minimum)
Technical Data - Electrical
Max. switching rating
Ambient temperature
Max.process temperature
Protection category to
Electrical Housing
Range of applications
The liquid level switch is used in the
• Chemical industry
• Petrochemical industry
• Power station technology
• Water and waste water industry
X
12 VA / 220VAC/24 VDC, A
-20°C to + °C
< 200°C
IP68 Aluminum (Standard) / IP68 SS316 (Option)
Explosion-proof, Wetted-proof
 (Available in aluminum alloy or stainless steel)
 IECEx Approval IECEx TRA 16.0011X, Ex db IIC T6 Gb IP68
6LS880X / BW17X - LEVEL SWITCH
Side Mounted Liquid Level Switch
2
130
150
265
3
1
Manual Override
Ordering Information
Model
V1 -  Stainless Steel Flange
V2 -  Carbon Steel Flange
Flange Connection
D  -  3” ANSI 150 LBS
E - 80A JIS 10K
F - DN 80 PN 16
Probe Extension
1 - 150
2 - 200
3 - 300
Ordering code: (Example)
V1
D
1
Enclosure Protection
1 - 1080AT Aluminum / M20 Cable Entry, IP68
 - 1080ST Stainless Steel / M20 Cable Entry, IP68
1
V1BW17 D P1 E3
64
1080AT / Aluminum or 1080ST / Stainless Steel Flame Proof Housing
Version
7LS880X / BW17X - LEVEL SWITCH
Certifications
IECEx
ABS
SALES AND SERVICE
CENTRES
SINGAPORE - HEAD OFFICE
FLOTECH CONTROLS PTE LTD
438 Tagore Industr ia l  Avenue
Singapore 787814
Tel:  (65) 6553 0366
Fax: (65) 6553 0828
Emai l :  info@flotech.com.sg
Websi te:  www.f lotech.com.sg
Reg. No.198204457H
Certificate SG95/04276 Certificate SG13/04547
CA_LSBW-V05
14_0518
INDONESIA
PT FLOTECH CONTROLS INDONESIA
Komplek Rukan Artha Gading Niaga
Blok F/7,  J ln.  Boulevard Artha Gading
Jakarta 14240, Indonesia
Tel :  (62) 21 4585 0778
Fax: (62) 21 4585 0779
Emai l :  salesjkt@flotech.co. id
MALAYSIA
M - FLOTECH CONTROLS SDN BHD
No. 20, Jalan TP 7/6
Taman Per industr ian UEP Subang Jaya
40400 Shah Alam
Selangor Darul  Ehsan
Malaysia
Tel :  (60) 3 5192 5325
Fax: (60) 3 5192 5327
Emai l :  sales@mflotech.com.my
CHINA
FLOTECH CONTROLS (SHANGHAI) CO.,  LTD
B-C, Songhu Industr ia l  Zone, No.3
Yanghebang Road, Songj iang High-tech Park,